ADOPTED – OCTOBER 26, 2021
AGENDA ITEM NO. 32
Introduced by the Law & Courts and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE A CONTRACT EXTENSION WITH BODY CONNECTON YOGA FOR TRAUMA CENTERED YOGA AT THE INGHAM COUNTY JAIL
RESOLUTION #21 – 535
WHEREAS, on August 7, 2018 the electorate of Ingham County approved the Justice Millage; and
WHEREAS, the millage language authorized funding for “programming for the treatment of substance addictions, treatment of mental illness, and reduction of re-incarceration among arrested persons”; and
WHEREAS, on November 27, 2018 the Board of Commissioners adopted a Resolution #18-497 that included approximately $99,000/year to fund several Ingham County Sheriff’s Office coordinated programs that include Trauma Centered Yoga; and 

WHEREAS, on March 24, 2020 the Board of Commissioners adopted a Resolution 20-143 to provided Yoga services to incarcerated males and females in the Ingham County Correctional Facility as outlined in the agreement; and

WHEREAS, the following provider has a current contract for services expiring December 31, 2021:

Trauma Centered Yoga provided by Deb Hart Body Connection Yoga, 

Deb Hartnagle:  debhart9@gmail.com, (517)-980-0334
County vendor # 40495; and
WHEREAS, the vendor agreement offers an additional one (1) year option for service extension.
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes a contract not to exceed $15,600/year with Deb Hart Body Connection Yoga for services for the period of January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022.
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that funds for this contract will come from the Justice Millage.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Controller/Administrator is authorized to make the necessary adjustments to the 2022 budget.  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board Chairperson is hereby authorized to sign any necessary documents consistent with this resolution and upon approval as to form by the County Attorney.
LAW & COURTS:  Yeas:  Polsdofer, Trubac, Celentino, Crenshaw, Peña, Schafer

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Cahill     Approved  10/14/2021
FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Polsdofer, Stivers, Schafer, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Tennis, Crenshaw     Approved  10/20/2021

